
 

                    Pilgrims Hospice Society 

                    (Roozen Family Hospice Centre) 

                    9808 148 Street 

                    Edmonton, AB   T5N 3E8  

                    Phone:  780.413.9801 

      
 

                    EMERGENCY                     911 

                    Canadian Mental Health Association   780.482.4357      
(immediate support to speak with someone if they  are feeling 

depressed / suicidal)         

                          P.A.C.T. – Police and Crisis Team       780.342.7777         
(24 hrs - crisis line to assist those suffering from a mental health crisis 
or are feeling suicidal)                          
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INTERNAL STAFF DIRECTORY  

 

SUPPORT STAFF 

Monica Robson Executive Director 

Extension:  101  

Direct:  780.413.9748  Cell:  780.686.2640 

monicar@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Cheryl Waldo Senior Executive Assistant 

Extension:  240  

Direct:  587.414.5043 Cell:  587.938.2365 

cherylw@pilgrimshospice.com  info@pilgrimshospice.com 

 

Sean Youn Accounting & Administration 

Extension:  238  

Direct:  587.414.7898  Cell:  780.707.8862 

seany@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

HOSPICE COMMUNITY & DAY PROGRAM STAFF 

Bonnie Ross Director, Hospice Community Programs 

Extension:  226  

Direct:  587.735.6338  Cell:  780.293.0045 

bonnier@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Gillian Bennett Manager, Day Program 

Extension:  105 Day Program Room:  825.467.8600  Ext. 5 

Direct:  825.467.8585  Cell:  587.921.3050 

gillianb@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Katie Demuynck Recreation Therapy Aide 

Extension:  105 Day Program Room:  825.467.8600  Ext. 5 

Direct:  825.467.8585  Cell:  780.999.8695 

katied@pilgrimshospice.com   
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Jennifer Adams-Henry Recreation LPN 

Extension:  N/A Day Program Room:  825.467.8600  Ext. 5 

Direct:  N/A  Cell:  780.906.8798 

jennifera@pilgrimshospice.com  **MEDICAL LEAVE 

 

FUND DEVELOPMENT STAFF 

Elaine Warick Director, Development & Community Relations 

Extension:  229  

Direct:  587.735.2483  Cell:  780.938.2759 

elainew@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Liz Bartlick Grant Specialist 

Extension:  236  

Direct:  587.735.3080  Cell:  780.239.2810 

lizb@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Nicole Craft Manager, Fund Development 

Extension:  234  

Direct:  587.735.2373  Cell:  780.918.4166 

nicolec@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Roxanne Werbicki Coordinator, Donor Relations & Stewardship 

Extension:  235  

Direct:  587.735.2534  Cell:  587.643.4848 

roxannew@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

GRIEF SUPPORT STAFF 

Chy Salter-Roberts Director, Grief Support Programs 

Extension:  102  

Direct:  587.414.1148  Work Cell:  780.690.6135 (client line) 

chysr@pilgrimshospice.com  Cell:  780.863.2448 
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Sarah Karesa Grief Counsellor 

Extension:  232  

Direct:  587.735.3720  Work Cell:  780.690.8793 (client line) 

sarahk@pilgrimshospice.com  Cell:  780.918.7674 

 

Shalini Dhunnoo Grief Counsellor 

Extension:  233  

Direct:  587.735.2814  Work Cell:  780.690.8297 (client line) 

shalinid@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

HOUSEKEEPING STAFF 

Lucie  Mantha HK Lead Lmantha1810@hotmail.com 587.785.6761 

Natasha Duncan HKA Nat.duncan77@outlook.com 780.884.9377 

Sheryl Falkenberg HKA s.falkenberg@hotmail.com 780.243.8675 

 

KITCHEN STAFF 

Pierre Plamondon Dietary Supervisor 

Extension:  231  

Direct:  587.415.4543  Cell:  780.993.9246 

pierrep@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Thomas Nguyen Sous Chef 

Extension:  N/A  

Direct:  N/A  Cell:  780.504.1158 

tunnguyen102@gmail.com   

 

Dante Agcaoili Cook / Dietary Aide 

Extension:  N/A  

Direct:  N/A  Cell:  780.707.2459 

dante_agcaoili1983@yahoo.com   

 

 

 

 

mailto:sarahk@pilgrimshospice.com
mailto:shalinid@pilgrimshospice.com
mailto:Lmantha1810@hotmail.com
mailto:Nat.duncan77@outlook.com
mailto:s.falkenberg@hotmail.com
mailto:pierrep@pilgrimshospice.com
mailto:tunnguyen102@gmail.com
mailto:tunnguyen102@gmail.com
mailto:dante_agcaoili1983@yahoo.com
mailto:dante_agcaoili1983@yahoo.com


INTERNAL STAFF DIRECTORY  

 

 

Mary McGeowan Cook / Dietary Aide 

Extension:  N/A  

Direct:  N/A  Cell:  780.419.3300 

seanmcgeown@shaw.ca   

 

Marisa Plamondon Cook / Dietary Aide 

Extension:  N/A  

Direct:  N/A  Cell:  780.970.3290 

marisa_anne10@hotmail.com   

 

 

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS STAFF 

Diana Steele Coordinator, Volunteer Services 

Extension:  114  

Direct:  587.735.3336  Cell:  780.918.4780 

dianas@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

Paige Tirs Marketing Specialist 

Extension:  227  

Direct:  587.735.6377  Cell:  780.975.4192 

paiget@pilgrimshospice.com   

 

CARE TEAM STAFF / HOME VISITING HUB 

 Samantha Gervais Care Navigator 

Extension:  3  

Direct:   825.467.8599 Cell:  587.987.4562 

samanthag@pilgrimshospice.com    

 

Dinesh Witharana (Dr.) Medical Director 

Extension:  237  

Direct:  587.735.2375  Cell:  780.982.3963 

dineshw@pilgrimshospice.com   
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Rebekah Gilbert (Dr.) Home Visiting Hub (Primary Palliative Care Physician) 

Extension:  113  

Direct:  587.415.3537  Cell:  587.340.1104 

homevisits@pilgrimshospice.com  
rebekahgilbert@hotmail.com  

rebekag@pilgrimshospice.com  

 

 Samuel Fanous (Dr.) Home Visiting Hub (Primary Palliative Care Physician) 

Extension:  113  

Direct:  587.415.3537  Cell:  306.480.8623 

homevisits@pilgrimshospice.com  
Samuel.fanous@gmail.com  

samuelf@pilgrimshospice.com  

 

 

Taurian Guinard (Dr.) Home Visiting Hub (Primary Palliative Care Physician) 

Extension:  113  

Direct:  587.415.3537  Cell:  780.679.8259 

homevisits@pilgrimshospice.com  
taurianguinand@gmail.com  
tauriang@pilgrimshospice.com  

 

Cara Robertson (Dr.) Home Visiting Hub (Primary Palliative Care Physician) 

Extension:  113  

Direct:  587.415.3537  Cell:  780.805.6236 

homevisits@pilgrimshospice.com  
Cara3@ualberta.ca  
carar@pilgrimshospice.com  

 

 Lana Crawford Residential Care, Team Lead 

Extension:  120 (Temporary)  

Direct:  825.467.8595 (Temporary) Cell:  780.777.3669  

lanac@pilgrimshospice.com    

 

Patricia Talarico Manager, Quality Assurance & Clinical Education 

Extension:  120   

Direct:  825.467.8595  Cell:  780.905.3563  

patriciat@pilgrimshospice.com    
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Joscelyne  
Rivard 

Nursing 
Station 

104 
nursingstation@pilgrimshospice.com 

nursingstation2@pilgrimshospice.com  
825.467.8594 

   
Electronic Fax (email) 
Fax (phone) 

825.467.8594 
780.455.0530 

Nurse Call 1    587.783.5466 

Nurse Call 2    587.596.5312 

Arlene Beck HCA arlenedbeck@gmail.com 780.977.7101 

Beth Calso LPN babescalso@yahoo.com 780.995.3095 

Brenley Murray RN Brenley7@hotmail.com 780.242.0744 

Brianna  Ferguson RN Bri.ferguson88@gmail.com 780.221.1990 

Carlowin Irang HCA Winval1986@gmail.com 780.862.1501 

Casey  Inder RN Caseyinder713@gmail.com 780.243.5425 

Indy Toor RN itoor@qualicare.com 780.803.5157 

Jaimee Viceo-Dittmar RN jaimeeviceo@gmail.com 587.987.0675 

Janice Maxfield HCA Maxfield885@hotmail.com 587.217.7287 

JC Bolo RN jchristianbolo@gmail.com 780.394.7533 

Jennifer Schmidt RN Jenschmidt33@gmamil.com 587.982.5382 

Jessica Cote HCA Jessica.cote09@gmail.com 506.425.6103 

Joscelyne Rivard Unit Clk. Jos.rivard@icloud.com 825.333.1404 

Joshua  Leard HCA Joshualeard29@hotmail.com 289.303.8922 

Karin Berggren LPN Karin121@telus.net 780.239.6530 

Karina Deslauriers HCA karinadeslauriers@gmail.com 587.937.0027 

Kathrine Salvador HCA Km.salvador@yahoo.com 780.707.0313 

Krizzle Plata LPN Krizz.plata@yahoo.com 780.263.4209 

Laura  Wyton RN Lstpier3@gmail.com 780.722.6103 

Laurel Morrill LPN laurelmorrill@icloud.com 780.237.1573 

Mike Champion RN Michaeldonaldchamp@icloud.com 780.860.1972 

Miki Skendzic RN Milenija2008@live.com 780.902.8063 

Nelly Gatama HCA Nellygatama@hotmail.com 587.778.7844 

Ola Olokodana RN lanreolokodana@gmail.com 780.953.6082 

Olivia Berggren LPN Oliviab121@yahoo.ca 780.299.8401 

Philbert Bernardo HCA Bernardo.philbert@yahoo.com  587.784.6708 
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Rana Dadashova RN rana.dadashova@ualberta.ca  780.292.6764 

Rose Montemayer HCA Rose07061978@yahoo.com 780.239.3879 

Shandella Wanatch HCA shandellawanotch@outlook.com 780.904.1365 

Sherry Bingala HCA sbingala@yahoo.com 780.850.1761 

Tamber Lystang HCA tamber@ualberta.ca 780.232.9281 

Thi Nguyen LPN Cucphuong1997@gmail.com 780.807.2858 

Vanessa Mateuchev RN vanessamateuchev@gmail.com 780.918.5993 

Wanda Pineau HCA Pei2001@hotmail.com 780.966.4181 

 

ADDITIONAL HOSPICE EXTENSIONS 

Arts Children 30 825.467.8596 

Arts Teen 28 825.467.8579 

Day Program 5 825.467.8600 

Great Room Reception 121 780.413.9801 

Meeting Room 209 587. 414.2845 

Multi-Purpose Classroom 6 825.467.8601 

Office Pilgrims 2 825.467.8598 

Office Upper 223 825.467.8575 

Suite 1 107 825.467.8592 

Suite 2 108 825.467.8593 

Suite 3 109 825.467.8591 

Suite  4 110 825.467.8590 

Suite 5 116 825.467.8588 

Suite 6 117 825.467.8587 

Suite  7 126 825.467.8584 

Suite 8 127 825.467.8581 

Suite 9 132 825.467.8573 

Suite 10 133 825.467.8576 

Suite 11 134 825.467.8578 

Suite 12 135 825.467.8582 

Quiet Room 106 825.467.8589 

Spare Phone (Cabinet) 210 587. 414.6238 
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Spare Desk 2 103 587. 414.5075 

Spare Desk 4 223 825. 467.2575 


